

City and Borough of Juneau Engineering Department 155 South Seward Street Juneau, Alaska 99801 Telephone: 586-0490, FAX: 586-4530

July 30, 2019

RE: Downtown Waterfront Improvements Phase I Contract No. DH19-014

Jeff Trucano Trucano Construction CO INC P.O. Box 020870 Juneau, AK 99802-0870

## NOTICE OF AWARD/NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear Mr. Trucano:

This letter represents award and authorization to proceed with construction operations. You will have until September 28, 2020, to complete this project.

The following Subcontractors are listed for this project:

- V.P. General Construction, P.O. Box 32324, Juneau, Alaska 99803
- Dowl, 5368 Commercial Blvd. Juneau, Alaska 99801
- Global Diving & Salvage, Inc, 5304 Eielson Street, Anchorage, Alaska 99518
- Perseverance Glass Company, 8375 Old Dairy Rd. Juneau, Alaska 99801
- ENCO, P. O. Box 33022, Juneau, Alaska 99803
- Harri's Plumbing, 809 W. 12th St., Juneau, Alaska 99801
- Chatham Electric, P.O. Box 34977, Juneau, Alaska 99803

Please coordinate your construction activities for this project with Erich Schaal, Deputy Port Engineer, Harbors Department at (907) 586-0397.

Purchase Order number PO 112027-0-HARB in the amount of \$12,367,699.00 for the Total Bid has been issued for this project. Please reference this PO number, project name, project manager and contract number on all invoices.

Sincerely,

Carl Uchutil

Carl Uchytil, Port Director Docks and Harbors Department City and Borough of Juneau

Enclosure

c: Erich Schaal, Deputy Port Engineer State Department of Labor, Wage and Hour Division - Bid Opening Date: 07/16/2019